

## Item no 5.8

### QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Rose for answer by the  
Convener of the Finance and  
Resources Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 28 April 2016

#### VERA/VR DASHBOARD – April 2016

- Question**           **(1)** Reasons for declining VERA (972)
- a) Please show break-down by work area
  - b) Please display break-down as a % of the applications received for each of those areas
- Answer**             **(1)**
- Question**           **(2)** Agency Expenditure ( Feb 16 - £997.2k)
- a) Please explain the reason for the increase in costs and numbers of staff involved
  - b) Please provide a break-down of agency staff numbers per work area and the roles being occupied
- Answer**             **(2)**